as the Superintendent shall from time to time approve to test in 
accordance with the Australian Standard Specification and this Agree­
ment cement in the said sheds or silos and with every such application 
will pay to him for such testing the fee of three pounds (£3) for every 
one thousand five hundred (1,500) bags of cement (if in jute bags) or 
part thereof or" for every two thousand (2,000) bags of cement (if in 
paper bags) or part thereof or for every eighty-three (83) tons or part 
thereof if in bulk. 

(d) Notwithstanding anything in this Agreement contained if the

[...]

been found not satisfactory it shall not be delivered under the Agree­
ment but shall if required by the Superintendent be immediately 
removed from the said sheds and/or silos. 

4. The said cement shall be delivered " free on r a i l " at Charbon 
Siding which is at about one hundred and fifty-four (154) mileage on 
the Western Line in the said State in such quantities and at or within 
such time and times as the Minister or his agent shall by notice in 
writing from time to time direct and the quantity of cement which the 
Minister shall direct the Company to deliver each month in pursuance

[...]

Company's obligations under this clause the Minister shall make a fair 
and reasonable extension of time for the observance and performance 
of the Company's obligations under this clause. 

5. The said cement shall be delivered as aforesaid in jute bags, each 
of which shall contain about one hundred and twenty-five (125) pounds 
of cement or if and whenever required by the Minister in paper bags 
each of which shall contain about ninety-four (94) pounds of cement. 
Before delivery of the said cement the bags shall first bo approved of 
by the Minister or his agent.

[...]

provisions of clauses two three and five and the Australian Standard 
Specification have been complied with in respect of the cement so 
delivered and the bags containing it. 

7. The price for the said cement delivered as provided in clause four 
hereof shall be three pounds fifteen shillings (£3 ]5s.) per ton of two 
thousand two hundred and forty (2,240) pounds (if delivered in jute 
bags') or three pounds thirteen shillings and ninepence (£3 13s. 9d.) per 
ton of two thousand two hundred and forty (2,210) pounds if delivered 
in paper bags. Such prices (hereinafter in this clause referred to as 
''.provisional prices ") are to be taken to have been based upon the